NATIONAL Assessment Centre	Services	(wef Jan'06]	• •	
Date In: 4 23 06 2023	Jeb description		Date & Time Completed	Done
Ref No: NA/EQ123006427/J	SAS e-filing		,	
Yeh No: GBF 76267	E-mail (within	Shrs, AIC 2hrs)	i	
D.O.A: 22/06/2023 14:20	i-Motor Clai			
-10		(Within: OD 2hrs	TP 4hrs)	
OD / (TP) Reporting Only	i-Photo Uplo		1	
TD	Assessment/Su			•
TP Insurer:			Owner/Wksp	
Preferred Wksp / INC Assign Wksp / QW: (ax:
TP Particulars: Veh No: SNF	3 4481 S.	INC ()/Non-INC()	
Owner / Driver: (1 101 3	(Tel:)
Policy No: () Perio	od: ()	Cover Type: (
Confirmed by: (Date:	Time:	
Insured/Driver Liability: (%) [No	ote-Est. Status (V	VO): N: 0-20	%; P: 21-79%. F: 80-1	00%)
37 000 1	arranty: YES ()/NO()	3070]
Excess: (\$) Loading: \$1,000			/	
General Remarks:-	228.22.538.88B.			
() Walk-In Customer: Customer's inform	nation strictly Cou	afidential & Sta	orth NO safas af sand	1.710
() Total Loss Case : to e-mail Insurer		indential & Sti	ictly NO refer of repairer.	
		(O /) m	· G /	
Drive-In ()/ Powed-In (); Invoice:	YES () / N	0();10	owing Co: (
Remarks:- (INC horline: 6788 6616)			Date&Time Completed	Done!
1) Apply for Transport Allowance ()/ Con	urtesy Car ()		
2) QC Check / Post Repair Inspection	. ()			
3) Upload Resurvey Photo [Repair Cost > \$300	00] ()		
Injury:				
Date/Time Actions			•	
Date/Time: Actions				
·				
			•	
· · · ·				
***		Invoice Prep	aration Checklist	Ant (\$)
laimant's Particulars :		Invoice Prel		Amt (\$)
		1) AR : Accident 2) DA : Damage	Reporting (\$30); Assessment (\$100); INC (\$80	lst Bill
		1) AR : Accident 2) DA : Damage A 3) TF : Towing Fe	Reporting (\$30); Assessment (\$100); INC (\$80)
river/Owner:		1) AR : Accident 2) DA : Damage A 3) TF : Towing Fe 4) FT : Follow-Ti 5) FT : Follow-Ti	Reporting (\$30); Assessment (\$100); INC (\$80 rough Survey tough Survey (Resurvey)	18UBill 0) \$45 120 \$30
river/Owner: ontact No:		1) AR: Accident 2) DA: Damage 3) TF: Towing F4 4) FT: Follow-Ti 5) FT: Follow-Ti For claiming as	Reporting (\$30); Assessment (\$100); INC (\$86 rough Survey rough Survey (Resurvey) ainst INC Only (wef 10 Jan 2005)	18UBill 20) 120 \$30
river/Owner: ontact No:		1) AR : Accident 2) DA : Damage A 3) TF : Towing Fe 4) FT : Follow-Ti 5) FT : Follow-Ti	Reporting (\$30); Assessment (\$100); INC (\$86) Tough Survey (Resurvey) ainst INC Only (wef 10 Jan 2005) Strong (\$200)	18UBill 0) \$45 120 \$30
river/Owner: ontact No: amaged Portion:		1) AR: Accident 2) DA: Damage 3) TF: Towing Fe 4) FT: Follow-Ti 5) FT: Follow-Ti For claiming ag 6) TR: Re-inspec 7) N1: Idac DA+ 8) NTUC Additio	Reporting (\$30); Assessment (\$100); INC (\$80); The State of State	1\$UBill's 0) 1\$45 120 \$30
oriver/Owner: ontact No: amaged Portion:		1) AR: Accident 2) DA: Damage A 3) TF: Towing Fe 4) FT: Follow-Ti 5) FT: Follow-Ti For claiming ag 6) TR: Re-inspec 7) N1: Idae DA + 8) NTUC Additio OD* *N5: Courtesy	Reporting (\$30); Assessment (\$100); INC (\$86) rough Survey \$ rough Survey (Resurvey) ainst INC Only (wef 10 Jan 2005) tion SMRT Survey \$ nal Services;- Car / Tpt Allowance	1\$UBill's 0) 1\$45 120 \$30
ortiver/Owner: ontact No: amaged Portion: C Checked by (Engr-In-Charge):		1) AR: Accident 2) DA: Damage A 3) TF: Towing Fe 4) FT: Follow-Ti 5) FT: Follow-Ti For claiming ag 6) TR: Re-inspec 7) N1: Idae DA + 8) NTUC Additio	Reporting (\$30); Assessment (\$100); INC (\$86); The State of State	\$45 120 \$30 \$75 160
Laimant's Particulars: Oriver/Owner: Ontact No: amaged Portion: C Checked by (Engr-In-Charge): additors: Comments::-		1) AR: Accident 2) DA: Damage A 3) TF: Towing Fe 4) FT: Follow-TI 5) FT: Follow-TI For claiming ag 6) TR: Re-inspec 7) N1: Idac DA + 8) NTUC Addition OD + *N5: Courtesy *N6: Repair Cc *N7: Fost Repair *N8: DV / Coll	Reporting (\$30); Assessment (\$100); INC (\$86) Tough Survey Strough Survey (Resurvey) Assessment (\$100); INC (\$86) Tough Survey (Resurvey) Assessment (\$100); INC (\$86) Tough Survey (\$80) Tough Survey (\$80	\$45 120 \$30 \$75 160 \$5 \$10 \$25 \$5
river/Owner: ontact No: amaged Portion: C Checked by (Engr-In-Charge): uditors Comments::		1) AR: Accident 2) DA: Damage A 3) TF: Towing Fe 4) FT: Follow-TI 5) FT: Follow-TI For claiming ag 6) TR: Re-inspec 7) N1: Idac DA + 8) NTUC Addition OD + *N5: Courtesy *N6: Repair Cc *N7: Fost Repair *N8: DV / Coll	Reporting (\$30); Assessment (\$100); INC (\$86) rough Survey \$ rough Survey (Resurvey) ainst INC Only (wef 10 Jan 2005) tion SMRT Survey \$ nal Services; Car / Tpt Allowance -ordination ir Inspection cet Excess Coordination (Non INC) against INC	\$45 120 \$30 \$75 160 \$5 \$10 \$25 \$5 \$20
river/Owner: ontact No: amaged Portion: C Checked by (Engr-In-Charge): uditors!:Comments::		1) AR: Accident 2) DA: Damage / 3) TF: Towing Fe 4) FT: Follow-TI 5) FT: Follow-TI For claiming ag 6) TR: Re-inspec 7) N1: Idac DA + 8) NTUC Additio OD* *N5: Courtesy *N6: Repair Cc *N7: Fost Repair *N8: DV / Coll TP (N11): TP	Reporting (\$30); Assessment (\$100); INC (\$86) rough Survey \$ rough Survey (Resurvey) ainst INC Only (wef 10 Jan 2005) tion SMRT Survey \$ nal Services; Car / Tpt Allowance -ordination ir Inspection cet Excess Coordination (Non INC) against INC	\$45 120 \$30 \$75 160 \$5 \$10 \$25 \$5

SINGAPORE ACCIDENT STATEMENT

IMPORTANT NOTICE

- 1. Please report correctly the details of the accident to speed up the claims process.
- 2. This Form must be completed by the Policyholder and/or the Actual Driver
- 3. Information provided must be as truthful and accurate as possible. Any wilful misrepresentation or witholding of material facts may allow insurance companies to repudiate policy liability.

 4. The issue and acceptance of this Form by insurance companies is not an admission of policy liability on the part of the insurance companies.
- 5. Any false reporting may be referred to the Police for investigation.
- 6. This report will be forwarded by the insurers of the GIA Records Management Centre established by the General Insurance Association of Singapore (GIA) for archiving and that copies of this report will, for a fee, be made available upon application by interested parties.

 7. By the lodgement of this report to the insurers, you hereby consent to the archiving of this report at the centre and to copies of the report being made available aforesaid.

ACCIDENT STATEMENT

Date of Submission 23/06/2023 11:49 (SGT) Reported by **Actual Driver** Date of Accident 22/06/2023 14:20 (SGT) Exact Location of Accident Singapore Additional Location Information CTE (CITY) BRADDELL RD EXIT Country/State of Loss Singapore

DETAILS OF OWN VEHICLE

Toyota

Manual 2982

Vehicle Registration Number **GBF7626T**

INSURED/POLICYHOLDER

Is company? Name Of Registered Owner PUBLIC CITY DESIGN PTE LTD Company Reg No 2XXXXX983N Email Address PHBMS@YAHOO.COM Mobile Phone No (Phone) +65-67489386 Alternative Phone No.

VEHICLE PARTICULARS

Manufacturer

Model Dyna Variant Exact purpose for which vehicle was being used at time of accident Employment Are you claiming under your own insurance policy for repair to your vehicle? No - Claiming third party Vehicle Category Commercial vehicle

Transmission

INSURANCE COMPANY

Name of Insurance Company EQ Insurance Company Ltd Policy Number / Cover Note Number DMCPHQ23-000431

DRIVER

Name of Driver WANG MINGLONG NRIC No SXXXX333I Date Of Birth 06/12/1981 Occupation Outdoor

Date Of Driving Pass 23/12/2008 Driving experience 14 YEARS AND 6 MONTHS Male Mobile Number (Phone) +65-91174980 Alt. Phone Number Email Address PHBMS@YAHOO.COM Address APT BLK 618A TAMPINES STREET 61 Address complement #16-614 Postcode 521618 Is the driver the policyholder? No If No, Relationship of the Driver with the Insured **Employee** Does Driver Own Other Vehicles? No Vehicle Registration Number of Other Vehicle Owned by Driver Insurance Company of Other Vehicle Owned by Driver GENERAL INFORMATION OF THE ACCIDENT Type of Accident Collision - Head to Rear Weather Conditions Clear Road Surface Dry OTHER INFORMATION Was any foreign vehicle involved in the accident? No Number of vehicles involved in the accident 3 Was anybody injured in the Accident? Yes Was any injured conveyed to hospital by ambulance? No Was any other vehicle or property damaged? Yes Number of Passengers (Including Driver) 1 Has the driver been approached by unknown person(s) soliciting/offering accident claims assistance?
Translator's name No Translator's ID Translator's phone number Translator's email Original language used in the statement DETAILS OF POLICE ACTION Was the accident reported to the police? Yes Police Station Name Traffic Police Police Station Phone No (Phone) +65-65470000 Alt. Police Station Phone No (Fax) +65-65474900 Police Station Address 10 Ubi Avenue 3 Singapore 408865 Was notice of intended Prosecution given? No If yes, against whom? CIRCUMSTANCES OF ACCIDENT PLEAE REFER TO THE ATTACHED STATEMENT ATTACHMENT(S) Are accident photos available for attachment? Yes Was there any video captured by Car Camera? No **DETAILS OF OTHER VEHICLE PROPERTY 1** Vehicle Registration Number SNB4481S Vehicle Manufacturer Nissan Vehicle Model

Vehicle Variant

Vehicle Colour	2
Vehicle Category	Private car
Name of Driver	-
Contact Number	-
Address	-
Address complement	_
Postcode	_
Insurance Company Name	=
Nature Of Damage	-
Details of property damaged in accident	-
No. Of Passenger (Including Driver)	

DETAILS OF OTHER VEHICLE PROPERTY 2

Vehicle Registration Number	SKV59K
Vehicle Manufacturer	BMW
Vehicle Model	520i
Vehicle Variant	-
Vehicle Colour	_
Vehicle Category	Private car
Name of Driver	-
Contact Number	(<u>=</u>
Address	(-
Address complement	-
Postcode	-
Insurance Company Name	-
Nature Of Damage	_
Details of property damaged in accident	_
No. Of Passenger (Including Driver)	167
	0

INJURED PERSONS DETAILS

INJURED 1

Name of injured person	WANG MINGLONG
Gender	Male
Phone No	(Phone) +65-91174980
Address	APT BLK 618A TAMPINES STREET 61
Address Complement	#16-614
Post Code	521618
Approximate Age Years Old	41
Injuries Sustained	KNEE&BACK PAIN.
Injured person in which vehicle?	GBF7626T
Were seat belts worn?	Yes
Was this injured conveyed to hospital by ambulance?	No

SKETCH PLAN

IMPORTANT NOTICE

- 1. Please report correctly the details of the accident to speed up the claims process.
- 2. This Form must be completed by the Policyholder and/or the Actual Driver.
- Information provided must be as truthful and accurate as possible. Any wilful misrepresentation or withholding of material facts may allow insurance companies to repudiate policy liability.
- 4. The issue and acceptance of this Form by insurance companies is not an admission of policy liability on the part of the insurance companies.
- 5. Any false reporting may be referred to the Traffic Police Department for investigation.
- 6. This report will be forwarded by the insurers to the GIA Records Management Centre established by the General Insurance Association of Singapore (GIA) for archiving and that copies of this report will for a fee be made available upon application by interested parties.
- By the lodgement of this report to the insurers, you hereby consent to the archiving of this report at the centre and to copies of the report being made available aforesaid.
- 8. Consent under the Personal Data Protection Act (PDPA)

I understand, acknowledge, agree and consent that:

- (a) My insurer, my workshop and the General Insurance Association of Singapore ("GIA") may/are permitted to collect, use, disclose and/or process my personal data/personal information set out in this [form] and any other personal information provided by me or possessed by my insurer (collectively the "Personal Information") and disclose and transfer such Personal Information to all insurer(s) who have insured vehicle(s) involved in this accident (all insurer(s) who have insured vehicle(s) involved in this accident shall be collectively referred to as the "Insurers"), the Insurers' lawyers/law firms, the Monetary Authority of Singapore and any relevant government agency/authority (such as the police), for the purpose(s) of:
- (i) processing, handling and/or dealing with my claims including the settlement of the claims and any necessary investigations relating to the claims;
- (ii) investigating the accident and/or my claims;
- (iii) carrying out and/or dealing with my instructions or responding to any enquiries by me;
- (iv) administering my claims (including the mailing of correspondence, statements, invoices, reports or notices to me, which could involve disclosure of certain personal data about me to bring about delivery of the same as well as on the external cover of envelopes/mail packages); and/or
- (v) complying with applicable law in administering, processing, handling and/or dealing with my claims. (collectively the "Purposes")
- (b) all insurer(s) who have insured vehicle(s) involved in this accident and the Insurers' lawyers/law firms, may/are permitted to collect, use, disclose and/or process my Personal Information for one or more of the above Purposes; and
- (c) my Personal Information may/can be disclosed by any of the Insurers and/or GIA to their third-party service providers or agents (including their lawyers/law firms), which may be sited outside of Singapore, for one or more of the above Purposes.

Policyholder's Signature / Date & Time

Actual Driver's Signature (if driver is not the policyholder) / Date & Time

Actual Driver's Signature (if driver is not the policyholder) / Date & Time (Name as in NRIC/ID card)

Sketch Plan

Sketch Plan

Nencte C 9 KV 59 K

Value 2022

Refer	to	the	poline	report	HO: T/20230622/7071
				The second secon	
		•			
AAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAA	many of the second special spe				
		****	en en des des santas des cons titues de se		

	an tampa and an Arthur				
The state of the s					
			and the state of t	The second secon	E 20 4 3 3 1989
		~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~			
				-	

#### Declaration

VVVe declare the foregoing particulars are true in every respect.

( why

Driver's Signature (If driver is not the policyholder) / Date & Time

F- 25/6/23

Witnessed by Reporting Centre Personnel





Police Station Of Origin: Traffic Police 10 Ubi Avenue 3 SINGAPORE 408865 Tel No: 65470000 1 of 3 Report No. T/20230622/7071

#### REPORT OF A TRAFFIC ACCIDENT

Date/Time Report Made: 22/06/2023 19:04			Vide Report No.:		Station Diary No.:
Informant	s Particu	lars			
Name of In WANG MI			Address: 618A TAMPINES STREET 61	#16-614 SII	NGAPORE 521618
ID Type / II NRIC NO /		31	Contact No.: Home/Office:	Mobile: 91	174980
Nationality: SINGAPORE CITIZEN		EN	Email: IM_AYU@YAHOO.COM.SG		
Sex:         Age:         Date of Birth:           Male         41         06/12/1981			Type of Informant: Driver		
Race: Chinese			Language: English		
Occupation Company of			Driving Licence Information: Class: 2B,3	Date of Ex	piry:

Type of Accident:	Injury Attended by Police	Drink Drive: No	Date/Time of Accident: 22/06/2023 14:20	Type of Location Straight Road
Location: LORONG CH	UAN			
Weather: Clear		Road Surface: Dry		
	e Way		1	Traffic Volume: Moderate

Vehicle No.	Туре	Make	Model	Color	Conditio	No of
GBF7626T	Lorry	TOYOTA	DYNA	Silver	Seriously Damaged	0
SKV59K	Car	BMW	520i	Black	Seriously Damaged	0





Police Station Of Origin: Traffic Police 10 Ubi Avenue 3 SINGAPORE 408865 Tel No: 65470000 2 of 3 Report No. T/20230622/7071

#### CONTINUATION OF REPORT

Vehicle No.	Туре	Make	Model	Color	Conditio	No of
SNB4481S	Car	NISSAN		Black	Seriously Damaged	0

Details of Vehicle Insurance						
Vehicle No.	Insurance Company	Insurance No	Effective	Expiry Date		
GBF7626T	EQ INSURANCE COMPANY LTD.	DMCPHQ23- 000431	30/01/2023	06/03/2024		

<b>Details of Perso</b>	n Involved			De la		
Any Pedestrian I	nvolved: No					
No. of Pedestrian	ns Injured: NIL		Use of Ped	destriar	Cross	sing: NA
Driver						
Name	WANG MINGLONG			ID No.		S8185333I
Related Vehicle	GBF7626T (Lorry)			Contact No.		91174980
Hospital/Clinic	MOUNT ALVERNIA		Class of Driving Licence & Expiry		Class: 2B,3 Date of Expiry: NIL	
Date	22/06/2023	Date		_	6/2023	
No. of Days gran	ted Medical Leave	03	Degree of		Slight	t
Driver						
Name	Unknown Driver		ID No		S8125955J	
Related Vehicle	SNB4481S (Car)		Contact No.		NIL	
Hospital/Clinic	NIL		Class of Driving Licence & Expiry		Class: NIL Date of Expiry: NIL	
Date	NIL		Date		NIL	
No. of Days gran	ted Medical Leave	NIL	Degree of		NIL	

#### Brief Details.

On 22/06/2023 at around 2.20pm, I was travelling along CTE (City) just after Ang Mo Kio Ave 1 Exit. I was travelling straight on the 4th Iane when all of a sudden, Vehicle B (SNB4481S) hit onto the rear left portion of my vehicle (GBF7626T). My vehicle skidded to the left after being hit from the rear left side. There was another vehicle, Vehicle C (SKV59K) who hit onto Vehicle B. After the accident, I felt discomfort in my neck and back and sought medical treatment at Mount Alvernia Hospital where I was awarded 3 days medical leave.





Police Station Of Origin: Traffic Police 10 Ubi Avenue 3 SINGAPORE 408865 Tel No: 65470000 3 of 3 Report No. T/20230622/7071

**CONTINUATION OF REPORT** 

Signature Of Officer Recording The Report: Not applicable	Signature Of Informant: The identity of the person making this report has been authenticated by Singpass. No signature is required.
Signature Of Interpreter: Not applicable	Date/Time: 22/06/2023 19:04
Officer In Charge Of Case: TP / TPIB / INTAN WULANDARI BUDDY SANTOSO Contact No.: 65476415	Classification Of Case:



### Mount Alvernia Hospital **Medical Certificate**

24-Hour Walk-in Clinic and **Emergency Department** 

No: M230000120108

This is to certify that WANG MINGLONG, S8185333I, is granted Outpatient Sick Leave for 3 day(s) from 22-Jun-2023 to 24-Jun-2023.

Remark:

A & E / 24-HOUR WALK-IN CLINIC Mount Alvernia Hospital 820 Thomson Road Singapore 574623 Tel: 63476210

This medical certificate is not valid for absence from Court or judicial proceeding unless specifically stated.

Dr. Co Melbin Emerson Sy MCR : 60065B

22/06/2023

Date



820 THOMSON ROAD, SINGAPORE 574623 MAIN LINE: 6347 6688 WEBSITE: www.mtalvernia.sg GST REGN NO: M4-0003321-8

Patient Name : WANG MINGLONG ID No. : S8185333I Account No. : O230718036

Receipt No. : 230069963

Date : 22/06/2023 Page : 1 of 2

Item	Qty	UOM	Amount (\$)
ANAREX (PARA450/ORPH35)	30	EA	13.20
ARCOXIA TAB 120MG	5	EA	20.50
KNEE (BOTH)	1	EA	80.00
LUMBAR SPINE	1	EA	84.00
OMEPRAZOLE 20MG CAP	5	EA	5.50
OUTPATIENT NURSING SERVICE	1	EA	24.00
PROCEDURE-NURSING	1	EA	20.00
RMO CONSULTATION FEE	1	EA	54.00
Total Charges A & E / 24-HOU	R WALK-IN CLINIC	-	301.20
	vernia Hospital		24.10
	omson Road	_	325.30
	ore 574623		
VISA BY WANG MINGLONG	63476210		325.30
Mode of Payment : VISA	Reference No	. :	

LAK 1.6.

# ACCIDENT STATEMENT

ACCIDENT DATE: (2/6/2023) (DD/MM/YYYY), TIME: (2-20 P) (HH:MM)	
LOCATION: LORONG CHUAN	
1. DETAILS OF VEHICLE	
a) VEHICLE NUMBER: GBF 7626 T	
CIVINI LATING OF THE CONTRACTOR OF THE CONTRACTO	
DINSURANCE COMPANY: Ed Tasurance	
CIPOLICY HUMBER: DMCPHQ23-000431	
d)POLICY TYPE: (COMPREHENSIVE / (THIRD PARTY) THIRD PARTY FIRE &THEFT)	
CITYPE (SALCON) (SCHIEF (1994) Dyng Auto Manual	
G) VEHICLE CATEGORY: (PRIVATE / COMMERCIAL) MOTORCYCLE / OTHERS)	
THE COPUSING AT ACCIDENT TIME (NOTE)	
IJARE YOU CLAIMING UNDER YOUR OWN INSURANCE WESTER	
IF NO, PLEASE STATE (THIRD PARTY CLAIM)/ REPORTING ONLY)  2. INSURED / POLICY HOLDER	
ALNAME PUBLIC CITY DESIGN PTE	
b) NRIC/FIN/PASSPORT: 201629983H CONTACT: 91174980	
CIADDRESS: 20 ANG MO KID INDUSTRIAL DOCTOR A TOCK	C
(ECHAMICZ, bore 2EJJE)	-
CONTINUE TO 3.d IF DRIVER ALSO POLICY HOLDER	
Children I. 7 a) NAME: WANG MINIGIONE	
CIADDRESS: BIK GI8A TAMPINES STEI # 16-614 SIPORES 21618	
"d) DATE OF BIRTH: (06/13/1981)(DD/MM/YYYY)	
e)OCCUPATION: (INDOOR (OUTDOOR))	
f)YEARS OF DRIVING EXPRERIENCE:	
4. WAS DRIVER AN EMPLOYEE OF THE INSURED'S COMPANY? (YES ) NO)	
IF NO, RELATIONSHIP OF THE DRIVER WITH INSURED. DIFECTOR	
5. a) WEATHER CONDITION: (CLEAR) RAINING / OTHERS b) ROAD SURFACE: (DRY)/ WET / OTHERS	
6. WAS ANYBODY INJURED LYES NOT MANG MINI OUG.	
7. DIREPORTED TO POLICE (YES) NO) on line.	
8. THIRD PARTY VEHICLE	
THE OF PRINCIPLE WILLIAMS FROM THE MILLIAMS FROM	
Clinidading driver) b) DRIVER'S NAME:  ( ) NRIC/FIN/PASSPORT: SRI 259555 CONTACT:  9. THIRD PARTY VEHICLE	
C) NRIC/FIN/PASSPORT: SP1259555 CONTACT:	
HID OF PRESERVE OF VEHICLE NUMBER: SKV59K MODEL: BMW	
(Induding driver) f) DRIVER'S NAME:  CONTACT::	

Cmarl = phbms@yahos. com Pax = 674.89386.

VIDEO =

#### **EQ Insurance Company Limited**

5 Maxwell Road #17-00 Tower Block MND Complex Singapore 069110 tel 65 6223 9433 | fax 65 6224 3903 | www.eqinsurance.com.sg reg no. 1978-00490-N



#### CERTIFICATE OF INSURANCE

ROAD TRANSPORT ACT 1987 (MALAYSIA)

THE MOTOR VEHICLES (THIRD-PARTY RISKS) RULES 1959 (FEDERATION OF MALAYSIA)
THE MOTOR VEHICLES (THIRD-PARTY RISKS AND COMPENSATION) ACT (CAP.189 OF THE REVISED EDITION)
(REPUBLIC OF SINGAPORE)

THE MOTOR VEHICLES(THIRD-PARTY RISKS AND COMPENSATION) RULES 1996 EDITION(REPUBLIC OF SINGAPORE)
OR ANY AMENDMENT, ACT OR ACTS PASSED IN SUBSTITUTION THEREOF

# COMMERCIAL VEHICLE PRIVATE (SCH I) Third Party Only

Certificate No.: DMCPHQ23-000431

Form: LCVP1

Excess:

1. Index Mark and Registration Number of Vehicles

Section 1: YEID:

Additional

S\$0.00

S\$3,000.00 All Claims

2. Name of Policyholder PUBLIC CITY DESIGN PTE. LTD.

**GBF7626T** 

- 3. Effective Date of the Commencement of Insurance for the purpose of the Act 30/01/2023
- 4. Date of Expiry of Insurance 06/03/2024
- 5. Person or Classes of persons entitled to drive*

Goods Carrying - (MZ300) Authorised Driver. Any of the following:-

(a) The Policyholder

(b) Any other person who is driving on the Policyholder's order or with his permission.

- * Provided that the person driving is permitted in accordance with the licensing or other laws or regulation to drive the Motor Vehicle or has been permitted and is not disqualified by order of Court of Law or by reason of any enactment enactment or regulation in that behalf from driving the Motor Vehicle. And provided further that the Motor Vehicle is registered under the Road Traffic Act has not been cancelled at the time of accident loss or damage.
- 6. Limitation as to use*
  - 1) Use in connection with the Insured's business.
  - 2) Use for the carriage of passengers (other than for hire or reward) in connection with the Insured's business.
  - 3) Use for social domestic and pleasure purposes.

THE POLICY DOES NOT COVER:

- 1) Use for hire or reward or for racing pace-making reliability trial or speed testing.
- 2) Use whilst drawing a greater number of trailers in all than is permitted by Law.

3) Use for the carriage of passengers for hire or reward.

4) Liability arising from or in connection with the carriage of hazardous materials, high explosives, inflammable liquid or gases including LPG in cylinders.

*Limitations rendered inoperative by Section 8 of the Motor vehicles (Third-Party Risks and Compensation)
Act (Chapter 189) and Section 95 of the Road Transport Act, 1987 (Malaysia), are not to be included under these headings.

I/WE HEREBY CERTIFY that the Policy to which this Certificate relates is issued in accordance with the provisions of the Motor Vehicles (Third-Party Risks and Compensation) Act (Chapter 189) and Part IV of the Road Transport Act, 1987 (Malaysia) or and Amendment, Act or Acts passed in substitution thereof.

Hire Purchase:

A000423/Car Insurance Agency Pte Ltd Date of Issue: 30/01/2023 10:59

Authorised Signatory
EQ Insurance Company Limited

A Member of Citystate

EQI Motor Accident Hotline

6311 3211

